COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

An Electronic Examination By The Public Service) Commission Of The Environmental Surcharge) Mechanism Of Kentucky Power Company For The) Sixth-Month Expense Periods Ending December 31,) 2019, June 30, 2020, December 31, 2020, December) 31, 2021, June 30, 2022, And December 31, 2022,) And The Two-Year Expense Periods Ending June 30,) 2021 And June 30, 2023)

Case No. 2023-00372

<u>Kentucky Power Company's Request To Submit Matter For</u> <u>Decision On The Written Record</u>

Kentucky Power Company moves the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in accordance with the Commission's February 16, 2024 Order to submit this matter for a decision on the written record. However, the Company will defer to the Commission if the Commission or Commission Staff determine that a hearing is needed or would be beneficial to supplement the record of this matter with additional evidence. In that event, the Company would be amenable to making its witnesses available for any such hearing at the convenience of the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377 kglass@stites.com Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 Fax: (859) 253-9144 kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY